

1001 Louisiana St, Suite 1000 Houston, TX 7002 Phone: 713-369-9000 Website: kindermorgan.com

EMERGENCY RESPONSE CAPABILITIES

COMMITMENT

At Kinder Morgan our first priority is the same as yours – public safety. While we design, install, test, operate, and maintain our pipelines to meet or exceed regulatory standards, we believe in comprehensive planning in the unlikely event of an incident.

In emergency situations, we have the same priorities as local emergency responders; namely life, safety, incident stabilization, and property and environmental protection. We are further committed to ensuring that you have an awareness of our operations as well as our procedures in the event of an emergency. We envision our relationship with the emergency response community as a long-term partnership with common goals.

COMMITMENT TO SAFETY, HEALTH & ENVIRONMENT

At Kinder Morgan, we are committed to public safety, protection of the environment and operation of our facilities in compliance with all applicable rules and regulations. It is our goal to work openly and cooperatively with all stakeholders regarding environmental. health and safety (EHS) issues. To help us achieve that goal, we integrate Kinder Morgan EHS employees into each business unit, where they actively participate in the overall operating success of the organization. Dedicated to operational excellence, we are very proud of our safety record and our responsible actions relative to protecting the public, the environment, and our employees.

EMERGENCY CONTACT:

KM Texas Pipeline (800)633-0184 KM Tejas Pipeline (800)568-7512 KM Crude and Condensate (800)265-6000 NGPL (800) 733-2490 Copano NGL Services (855)737-9555 TGP (800)231-2800

PRODUCTS/DOT GUIDEBOOK ID#/GUIDE#:

 Crude Oil
 1267
 128

 Natural Gas
 1971
 115

TEXAS COUNTIES OF OPERATION:

Brazoria Fort Bend Harris Austin Colorado Waller

Fayette

Changes may occur. Contact the operator to discuss their pipeline systems and areas of operation.



















For more information about Kinder Morgan or information regarding Kinder Morgan's emergency response plans and procedures, please contact:

Kinder Morgan 1001 Louisiana St., Suite 1000 Houston, TX 77002

Non-Emergency number: 800-276-9927 http://PA-InfoRequest.KinderMorgan.com









1

TX25